1 of 3
DULUX® T/E/IN ECOLOGIC® Family of Lamps
4-Pin Amalgam Compact Fluorescent Lamps:
Standard, SUPERSAVER®, and XL EXtened Life Options
CF055R6   9-23
SYLVANIA DULUX T/E/IN, T/E/IN/SS, T/E/IN/XL, and T/E/IN/
XL/SS compact fluorescent lamps are ideal for use in a wide

Comments
Prepared by
Ordering Guide
CF 18 DT E IN 21W XL SS 8 27 ECO
Compact
Fluorescent
Lamp Type / Wattage for
full wattage lamps:
18 = 18W,
26 = 26W,
32 = 32W,
42= 42W
DULUX® Triple Electronic Ballast Amalgam Wattage
21 or 28
EXtended Life SUPERSAVER® 8 = 82 CRI 27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
ECOLOGIC®
Ordering Information
Naed
Ordering
Abbreviation
NEMA Generic
Designation Base Watts Volts Amps
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens
Color
Temp CRI
Average
Rated
Life (hrs)
20875 CF18DTEIN827ECO CFTR18W/GX24q/27 GX24q-2 18 80 0.210 1,200 1,032 2700K 82 12,000
20876 CF18DTEIN830ECO CFTR18W/GX24q/30  GX24q-2 18 80 0.210 1,200 1,032 3000K 82 12,000
20877 CF18DTEIN835ECO CFTR18W/GX24q/35  GX24q-2 18 80 0.210 1,200 1,032 3500K 82 12,000
20878 CF18DTEIN841ECO CFTR18W/GX24q/41  GX24q-2 18 80 0.210 1,200 1,032 4100K 82 12,000
20879 CF26DTEIN827ECO CFTR26W/GX24q/27  GX24q-3 26 80 0.300 1,800 1,548 2700K 82 12,000
20880 CF26DTEIN830ECO CFTR26W/GX24q/30  GX24q-3 26 80 0.300 1,800 1,548 3000K 82 12,000
20881 CF26DTEIN835ECO CFTR26W/GX24q/35  GX24q-3 26 80 0.300 1,800 1,548 3500K 82 12,000
20882 CF26DTEIN841ECO CFTR26W/GX24q/41  GX24q-3 26 80 0.300 1,800 1,548 4100K 82 12,000
20883 CF32DTEIN827ECO CFTR32W/GX24q/27  GX24q-3 32 100 0.320 2,400 2,064 2700K 82 12,000
20884 CF32DTEIN830ECO CFTR32W/GX24q/30  GX24q-3 32 100 0.320 2,400 2,064 3000K 82 12,000
20885 CF32DTEIN835ECO CFTR32W/GX24q/35  GX24q-3 32 100 0.320 2,400 2,064 3500K 82 12,000
20886 CF32DTEIN841ECO CFTR32W/GX24q/41  GX24q-3 32 100 0.320 2,400 2,064 4100K 82 12,000
20887 CF42DTEIN827ECO CFTR42W/GX24q/27  GX24q-4 42 135 0.320 3,200 2,752 2700K 82 12,000
20888 CF42DTEIN830ECO CFTR42W/GX24q/30  GX24q-4 42 135 0.320 3,200 2,752 3000K 82 12,000
20871 CF42DTEIN835ECO CFTR42W/GX24q/35  GX24q-4 42 135 0.320 3,200 2,752 3500K 82 12,000
20890 CF42DTEIN841ECO CFTR42W/GX24q/41  GX24q-4 42 135 0.320 3,200 2,752 4100K 82 12,000
21101 CF26DTEIN21W835SSECO CFTR26W/GX24q/35  GX24q-3 21 72 0.300 1,470 1,260 3500K 82 18,000
21107 CF32DTEIN28W835XLSSECO CFTR32W/GX24q/35  GX24q-3 28 88 0.320 2,000 1,725 3500K 82 26,000
21108 CF32DTEIN28W841XLSSECO CFTR32W/GX24q/41  GX24q-3 28 88 0.320 2,000 1,725 4100K 82 26,000
21389 CF26DTEIN835XLECO CFTR26W/GX24q/35  GX24q-3 26 80 0.300 1,800 1,548 3500K 82 26,000
21390 CF26DTEIN841XLECO CFTR26W/GX24q/41  GX24q-3 26 80 0.300 1,800 1,548 4100K 82 26,000
21393 CF32DTEIN835XLECO CFTR32W/GX24q/35  GX24q-3 32 120 0.320 2,400 2,064 3500K 82 26,000
21394 CF32DTEIN841XLECO CFTR32W/GX24q/41  GX24q-3 32 100 0.320 2,400 2,064 4100K 82 26,000
21397 CF42DTEIN835XLECO CFTR42W/GX24q/35  GX24q-4 42 135 0.320 3,200 2,752 3500K 82 26,000
21398 CF42DTEIN841XLECO CFTR42W/GX24q/41  GX24q-4 42 135 0.320 3,200 2,752 4100K 82 26,000
Notes:
1. Measured on high-frequency ballast
2. Measured at 40% of rated life.
3. Based on 3 hours per start. Life at 12 hours per start is 30,000 hours. Number of operating hours when half have failed and half are still functional.
System Comparison